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Van Dam Debby, chair

Department of Biomedical Sciences, Institute Born-Bunge

Research group: Neurochemistry and behaviour

debby.vandam@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design, statistical analysis

Kristof Deseure, vice chair

Department of Algology

Research group: Antwerp Surgical Training, Anatomy and Research Centre (ASTARC)
kristof.deseure@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design, statistical analysis

Chris Van Ginneken, academic secretary

Expert responsible for the surveillance of animal health and welfare

Department of Veterinary Sciences

Research group: Applied veterinary morphology

chris.vanginneken@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: ethics, animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design

MEMBERS

Guido De Meyer

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Research group: Physiopharmacology (PHYSPHAR)
guido.demeyer@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: research techniques, experimental design, statistical analysis

Philippe Joye

Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences

Research group: MICA - Molecular Imaging Center Antwerp
philippe.joye@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design

Dries Knapen

Department of Veterinary Sciences

Research group: Veterinary physiology and biochemistry

dries.knapen@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: alternative methods for animal testing, research techniques, experimental design, statistical
analysis

Christel Jacobs

Expert responsible for the surveillance of animal health and welfare
Manager central animalarium

christel.jacobs@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare
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Wendt Miller

Departement of Biology

Research group: Behavioural Ecology & Ecophysiology
wendt.miller@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design

Patrick Riidelsheim

Perseus BVBA

Expert biosafety

patrick.rudelsheim@perseus.eu

Expertise: ethics, animal health and welfare, experimental design

Annemieke Smet

Department of Gastroenterology and Hepatology

Research group: Laboratory Experimental Medicine and Pediatrics (LEMP)
annemieke.smet@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: research techniques, experimental design, statistical analysis

Samir Kumar-Singh

Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences

Research group: Molecular Pathology

samir.kumarsingh@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: alternative methods for animal testing, research techniques, experimental
design, statistical analysis

Stephan Missault

Research, Innovation & Valorisation Antwerp

stephan.missault@uantwerpen.be

Expertise: animal health and welfare, research techniques, experimental design, statistical
analysis

Kristien Hens

Department of Philosophy
Kristien.Hens@uantwerpen.be
Expertise: ethics
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Administrative secretary

tel: 03/2659 89 10
emma.goemaere@uantwerpen.be
ecd@uantwerpen.be

Sarah Claes

Representative of RIVA - Research, Innovation & Valorisation Antwerp
sarah.claes@uantwerpen.be

ecd@uantwerpen.be
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